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CHAPTER 68. 
[H. 8. No. 129.] 

FEES OF CLERKS OF DISTRICT COURTS. 

AN A.CT Entitled, "An A.ct to Regulate the Fees of Clerks of the District 
Oourte of the State of North Dakota." 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative .Auembl11 of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. FEES PRESCRIBED. l The clerks of the district court 
shall be entitled to charge for their services the following fees, 
and none other: 

For entering any judgment, 20 cents for each judgment debtor 
and indEixing cause. 

For filing any plea. or other paper, 10 cents. 
For entering case on term calendar, 25 cents. 
For entering each cause on Judge's docket and indexing, 15 

.cents. 
For taxing costs in any cause, 50 cents. Certificates of same, 

25 cents. 
For issuing a summons, 50 cents. 
For issuing a subpcana, 50 cAnts. 
For swearing jury in civil causes, 50 cent.a. 
For swearing a witness in criminal jury, 10 cents for each person 

sworn. 
For docketing any judgment, $1. 
For drawing petit jury and issuing venire, $3. 
For drawing grand jurf and issuing venire, $2. 
For issuing any specie. venire for jurors, $1. 
For issuing execution in any case, $1. 
For issuing execution in decree of foreclosure, $2. 
For issuing bench warrant, $1. 
For issuin~ any attachment, $1. 
For admimstering oaths, 10 cents. 
For declaration to become a citizen, including one certified 

-copy of record, $1.50. 
For final naturalization papers, including certified copy, $2. 
For each additional copy of either, $1. 
For making record and certificate of admission, attorneys, $2. 
For entering and indexing mechanic's lien, 75 cents. 
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For entering discharge of mechanic's lien, 50 cents. 
For ma.king certified transcript of any judgment, $1. 
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For entarmg di~ha.rgti or satisfaction of judgment. 50 cents. 
For approving security for costs in any cause, 50 cents. 
For approving any bond, 50 c~nts. 
For ente'ring and indexing notary commission, $1. 
For registering a.ny bond, 50 cents. 
For issuing ca.pias, $1. 
For entering and indexing indictments or presentment, SL 
For certifying depositions to file, 10 cents. 
For taking a.ny acknowledgment, 25 cents. 
For affixing the seal of the court to any instrument, 25 cents. 
For issuing any certificate with seal, 25 cents. 
For recording any rule, order, continuance, ju~ment, decree, 

irecognizance, drawing any bond, making any record, return on re­
port or copy of a.n entry of record or of any pa.per on file, each 
:folio, 15 cents. 

For issuing commitment, $1. 
For each day's attendance upon court, when actually in ses­

.sion, 15. 
For every ·search for any particular judgment, or other lien, 

-constituting a general lien upon rea.l estate a.nd certifying the re­
:sult of such search, for each person therein named. 20 cents. 

For receiving, keeping a.nd paying out money in pursuance of 
:a~v statute or order of court, 1 per centum on the a.mount so re­
·ceived, to be pa.id by party receiving the moneys. 

For entering and recording a final judgment, when the same 
-does not exceed four folios, $1. For ea.ch additional folio, 10 
'()en ts. 

For entering a. continuance in every action, where the same has 
been placed on trial calendar, 50 c.ants. 

For receiving a.nd entering verdicts of jury, 50 cents. 
For issuing commission to take deposition, $1. 
For all other services required by law to be performed by such 

·clerks, respectively. such fees~ may be allowed by the court. 
For completing dockets a.nd indexing causes, when issue is 

joined and testimony given, $2. 
For docketing and indexin~ any case on register of action for 

·one defendant, $1. 
For ea.ch additions.I. defendant, 10 cents. 
§ 2. REPEAL.] All a.cts and parts of acts in con1lict with this 

:act are her~by repealed. 
Approved March 7, 1891. 
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